

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000442

Date 15 September 2016

Homeless families with children accommodated under the terms of Section 17 of the Children Act 1989

Request:

I'm requesting this information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

1. Please provide details of the number of homeless families with children accommodated under the terms of Section 17 of the Children Act 1989 on the 31st March 2016, broken down by those deemed to be "intentionally" homeless?

1 family

- 2. How many of those mentioned above deemed to be "intentionally" homeless are accommodated in temporary accommodation with:
 - a) shared facilities (e.g. kitchens and/or bathrooms)
 - b) self contained (no shared facilities) 1
- Please provide details of the number of homeless families with children accommodated under the terms of Section 17 of the Children Act 1989 on the 31st March 2016 with no recourse to public funds?
 13 families
- 4. How many of those mentioned above with no recourse to public funds are accommodated in temporary accommodation with:
 - a) shared facilities (e.g. kitchens and/or bathrooms) 10 families
 - b) self contained (no shared facilities) 3 families
- 5. Please provide details of the number of homeless families with children accommodated under the terms of Section 17 of the Children Act 1989 on the 31st March 2016 for any other reason?
 0 families
- 6. How many of those mentioned above are accommodated in temporary accommodation with:
 - a) shared facilities (e.g. kitchens and/or bathrooms) 0 families
 - b) self contained (no shared facilities) 0 families